



11th December 2023.

## St Patrick's Primary School Fee Schedule 2024

The 2024 school fees will be as per table below.

In accordance with Catholic Education Diocese of Wagga Wagga, St Patrick's Primary School fees for 2024 have increased by 4.75% in line with inflation.

Our fees will again comprise of a Tuition fee and a Resource fee. The Diocesan sibling discounts will apply to the Tuition fee amount only.

Total Annual Fees	<b>Tuition Fee</b>	Resource Fee	Total
1 Child	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 2,221.00
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child (20% discount off Tuition \$355.40)	\$ 1,421.60	\$ 444.00	\$ 1,865.60
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child (50% discount off Tuition \$888.50)	\$ 888.50	\$ 444.00	\$ 1,332.50
4 <sup>th</sup> Child + (90% discount off Tuition \$1599.30)	\$ 177.70	\$ 444.00	\$ 621.70

## **Payment Options**

The preferred payment method is BPAY, but other options are:

- BPAY (preferred)
- EFTPOS either via Compass app or at the Office.
- Cash paid at Office
- Centrepay